04-30-1999

# 

101024963

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other			
Name News America Digital Publishi	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name <u>News</u> America Digital Publishi	ng Inc. 04 (5 99)			
Formerly iGuide, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Massachussetts			
Receiving Party				
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Fox Sports Productions, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10201 West Pico Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	CA 90035			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    State/Country   Zip Code				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware				
29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000369 061824 2176603 FOR FC:481 40.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

**REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0702** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

E	ODM	PTO-	1410D
			10100
Ex	pires 06/	30/99	
	JB 0651-		

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name		]		
Address (line 1)		]		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		]		
Address (line 4)		]		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 369-5414	 1		
Name	Daphne Gronich	7		
		_		
Address (line 1)	Fox Group / Intellectual Property Dept.	_		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 900	]		
Address (line 3)	Beverly Hills, CA 90213	]		
Address (line 4)		]		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # /	]		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	2176603			
Number of F	Properties			
	Enter the total hamber of properties involved.			
Fee Amount	\$ AMOUNT DUC			
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account χ			
	syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 06-1824			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indica	ated herein.			
Daphne Gro				
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0703



#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

XCROSS THE PLATE

INT'L CLASS:

41

**COUNTRY**:

**United States** 

REG. NO.: **REG. DATE:**  2,176,603 July 28, 1998

STATE OF CALIFORNIA New York

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES MY

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NEWS AMERICA DIGITAL PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 620 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10011, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademark "XCROSS THE PLATE" which is registered in the United States under Registration no. 2,176,603 in connection with its on-line activities relating to Fox Sports.

WHEREAS, FOX SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90035 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEWS AMERICA DIGITAL PUBLISHING, INC. does hereby assign unto said FOX SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

NEWS AMERICA DIGITAL PUBLISHING, INC.

Jan F. Constantine Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $15^{\infty}$  day of April, 1999

ANGELA D. WLISSERT Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-4956083

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Sent M. 1997

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0704**